202.10 An accessory apartment may be added within an existing one-family detached dwelling if 

approved by the Board of Zoning Adjustment as a special exception under § 3104, subject 
to the following provisions: 

(a) The lot shall have a minimum lot area for the following zone Districts: 

(1) Seven thousand, five hundred square feet (7,500 ft.²) for R-1-A; 

(2) Five thousand square feet (5,000 ft.²) for R-1-B; and 

(3) Four thousand square feet (4,000 ft.²) for R-2 and R-3; 

The existing lot is located in the R-1-B zone and has an area of 3,712 square 

feet.  

(b) The house shall have at least two thousand square feet (2,000 ft.²) of gross floor